County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2015 Legislative Session

Legislative day #_______

RESOLUTION NO. 54 - 2015

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Andrew Weinrub to the Board of Directors of the Economic Development Authority.

introduced and read hist time on	By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on	By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Adopton, 2015.	Certified by Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Section 26.102 of the Howard County Code provides for an Board of Directors
5	of the Economic Development Authority in Howard County; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Andrew Weinrub as a
7	member of the Board of Directors of the Economic Development Authority; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and confidence
9	in the abilities of the nominee.
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this day of, 2015 that the following person is appointed as a
12	member of the Board of Directors of the Economic Development Authority to serve from June 30,
13	2015 to June 30, 2019 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
14	Andrew Weinrub
14 15	Andrew Weinrub Ellicott City, MD

Andy Weinrub Bio

April 28, 2015

Andy Weinrub is the owner and chief executive officer of Vytex Windows, an award-winning vinyl window manufacturer in Laurel, MD. Recently listed as one of the nation's 100 largest window manufacturers by *Window & Door* magazine, Vytex is a leader in the Mid-Atlantic region.

Andy moved to the United States from Poland with his family as political refugees in 1970. He had his start in the window industry helping his brother install windows. He started working in a local window plant, and soon moved to factory management. As a natural leader, he used his knowledge to start his own manufacturing business currently located in Howard County. As CEO of Vytex, Andy oversees the operation of the entire facility, from design and manufacture to installation. His commitment to quality sets the tone for his 150 dedicated employees, ensuring Vytex's success.

Andy has deep roots in Howard County. In addition to establishing his business in Howard County, he has lived here since 1984 with his wife and raised his children here. These roots translate into a deep caring for the community and a desire to participate and give back whenever possible.